

30 October 2023

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
То	То

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Update on the Conference Call in respect of financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations') r/w Clause 15 of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations

In furtherance of our letter dated 23 October 2023, informing the Exchanges regarding earnings conference call in respect of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 September 2023, we wish to inform that the said conference call was held today i.e., 30 October 2023 at 11:00 am IST.

The presentation made to the participants has been shared with the Exchanges vide our letter dated 27 October 2023. The audio recording of the conference call has been hosted on the website of the Company and is available at 'QUARTERLY EARNINGS CONFERENCE CALL RECORDING TRANSCRIPTS' drop down available https://www.bajajfinserv.in/finserv-investor-presentation.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully **FOR BAJAJ FINSERV LIMITED**

UMA SHENDE COMPANY SECRETARY

Email id: investors@bajajfinserv.in

BAJAJ FINSERV LIMITED

www.bajajfinserv.in/corporate-bajaj-finserv

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra, India | Tel: +91 20 7150 5700 | Fax: +91 20 7150 5792



